

Kære kunde

TAK for dit køb hos Led NordiVi håber, at du får glæde af dit køb hos os og nyder de små glimt af livet.

Denne brugervejledning er beregnet til SIA genopladelige LED lys.

DK:

Opladning:

Sluk for produktet.

Sæt det i opladeren. Sørg for, at produktet er placeret korrekt på opladningspladen.

Sæt ledningen i pladen og i den godkendte adapter i stikkontakten.

Sørg for, at USB-opladeren er godkendt til 1A og 5V eller 2A og 5V.

Den røde indikatorlampe lyser, og opladningen er i gang.

Fortsæt opladningen, indtil indikatorlyset bliver grønt.

Bemærk, at belysningstiden kan forlænges, hvis der skrues ned for lysstyrken på fjernbetjeningen.

Vær opmærksom på, at basen på udendørslampen sidder godt fast. Skru den en kvart omgang ud af hakket, og husk, at gummiringen er på plads.

Brug den:

Sluk for stikkontakten.

Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten.

Fjern produktet fra opladningspladen.

Tænd for produktet (stearinlys har en knap på knappen, og juletræslys har en berøringsknap på siden af lyset).

Lyset tændes, og derefter kan fjernbetjeningen bruges (tilkøb).

Sikkerhed:

Udsæt ikke produktet for stød, slag, fugt eller vand.

Placer ikke produktet med stearin i nærheden af varme eller direkte i solen, da det vil smelte. vil smelte.

Produktet skal afleveres på en genbrugsstation.

Du må ikke selv åbne eller forsøge at reparere disse produkter.

Hold produktet væk fra kemikalier eller varme, der kan beskadige produktet.

Generelt batteri:

Polymer-lithiumbatteri, 3,7 V.

Opbevaringstemperatur: 15°C-25°C.

Lysets effekt og spænding: 0,02W/3,7V.

Fordel med høj energitæthed, ingen hukommelseffekt, ingen syre.

IC-beskyttelse indbygget PCM/P

CE-godkendt.

Udendørs lys IP44 godkendt.

Indendørs lys IP20 godkendt.

Cykluslevetid: 350~380 gange.

Batterikapacitet, opladningstid og belysningstid (ved brug af 5V, 2A oplader) er til reference. Opladningstiden og belysningstiden vil være forskellig på grund af opladeren, lysstyrken eller den resterende strøm i det genopladelige batteri.

	fyrfadslys	Bloklys	Kronelys	Juletræslys
Batteri kapacitet	200mAh	500 mAh	350 mAh	300 mAh
ladetid	2 timer	4 timer	2 timer	4.5 timer
Brændetid	45 timer	130 timer	150 timer	70 time

Dear Customer,

THANK YOU for your purchase at Led Nordic

We hope you enjoy your purchase with us and enjoy the little glimpses of life.

This user manual is intended for SIA Rechargeable LED Candle

Charging:

Switch the product OFF.

Place in charger. Make sure the product is correctly placed on the charging plate.

Insert cord into plate and into approved adapter in wall socket.

Make sure the USB charger is approved for 1A and 5V or 2A and 5V.

The red indicator light will illuminate and charging is in progress.

Keep charging until the indicator lights turn into green.

Note the illumination time can be extended if the brightness is turned down on the remote control.

Note that the base of outdoor light is firmly attached. Unscrew a quarter turn out of the notch and remember the rubber ring is in place.

Use:

Switch off the power outlet.

Remove the plug from the socket.

Remove the product from the charging plate.

Switch the product ON (Taper candles have a button on the button and Christmas tree candles has a touch button on the side of the light)

The light will switch on and then remote control can be used (extra purchase)

Safety:

Do not expose the product to shock, impact, moisture or water.

Do not place the product with candle wax near heat or directly in the sun, as it will melt.

The product must be returned to a recycling center.

Do not open or attempt to repair these products yourself.

Keep the product away from chemicals or heat that can damage the product.

General battery:

Polymer lithium battery, 3.7V.

Storage temperature: 15°C-25°C.

Power and voltage of light: 0.02W/3.7V.

Advantage high energy density, no memory effect, no acid.

IC protection built-in PCM/PCB.

CE approved.

Outdoor light IP44 approved.

Indoor light IP20 approved.

Cycle life: 350~380 times.

Battery capacity, charging time and illumination time (by using 5V, 2A charger) are for reference. The charging time and illumination time will be different because of the charger, brightness or remained power in the rechargeable battery.

	Rechargeable tealights	Rechargeable pillar candles	Rechargeable taper candles	Rechargeable Christmas tree candles
Battery capacity	200mAh	500 mAh	350 mAh	300 mAh
Charging time (appr.)	2 hours	4 hours	2 hours	4.5 hours
Illumination time (appr.)	45 hours	130 hours	150 hours	70 hours

Sehr geehrter Kunde,

DANKE für Ihren Einkauf bei Led Nordic

Wir hoffen, dass Sie Ihren Einkauf bei uns genießen und sich an den kleinen Einblicken ins Leben erfreuen.

Diese Gebrauchsanweisung ist für die wiederaufladbare LED-Kerze SIA bestimmt

Aufladen:

Schalten Sie das Produkt aus.

In das Ladegerät stellen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Produkt richtig auf die Ladeplatte gestellt ist.

Stecken Sie das Kabel in die Platte und in einen zugelassenen Adapter in der Wandsteckdose.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das USB-Ladegerät für 1A und 5V oder 2A und 5V zugelassen ist.

Die rote Kontrollleuchte leuchtet auf und der Ladevorgang beginnt.

Laden Sie weiter, bis die Anzeige grün leuchtet.

Beachten Sie, dass die Beleuchtungszeit verlängert werden kann, wenn die Helligkeit an der Fernbedienung heruntergedreht wird.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Sockel der Außenleuchte fest angebracht ist. Schrauben Sie den Sockel eine Vierteldrehung aus der Kerbe heraus und achten Sie darauf, dass der Gummiring an seinem Platz ist.

Benutzen:

Schalten Sie die Steckdose aus.

Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose.

Nehmen Sie das Produkt von der Ladeplatte ab.

Schalten Sie das Produkt ein (Kegelkerzen haben einen Knopf auf dem Knopf und

Weihnachtsbaumkerzen haben einen Druckknopf an der Seite des Lichtes).

Das Licht schaltet sich ein, dann kann die Fernbedienung verwendet werden (extra zu kaufen).

Sicherheit:

Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen Stößen, Schlägen, Feuchtigkeit oder Wasser aus.

Stellen Sie das Produkt mit Kerzenwachs nicht in die Nähe von Hitze oder direkt in die Sonne, da es schmelzen wird.

Das Produkt muss an ein Recycling-Center zurückgegeben werden.

Öffnen Sie diese Produkte nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, sie selbst zu reparieren.

Halten Sie das Produkt von Chemikalien oder Hitze fern, die das Produkt beschädigen können.

Allgemeine Batterie:

Polymer-Lithium-Batterie, 3,7 V.

Lagertemperatur: 15°C-25°C.

Leistung und Spannung von Licht: 0.02W/3.7V.

Vorteil hohe Energiedichte, kein Memory-Effekt, keine Säure.

IC-Schutz eingebaut PCM/PCB.

CE genehmigt.

Außenleuchte IP44 zugelassen.

Innenleuchte IP20 zugelassen.

Zykluslebensdauer: 350~380 mal.

Batteriekapazität, Ladezeit und Beleuchtungszeit (bei Verwendung eines 5V, 2A Ladegeräts) dienen als Referenz.

Die Ladezeit und die Beleuchtungszeit können je nach Ladegerät, Helligkeit oder verbleibender Leistung des Akkus unterschiedlich sein.

	Rechargeable tealights	Rechargeable pillar candles	Rechargeable taper candles	Rechargeable Christmas tree candles
Kapazität der Batterie	200mAh	500 mAh	350 mAh	300 mAh
Aufladezeit (ca.)	2 hours	4 hours	2 hours	4.5 hours
Beleuchtungszeit (ca.)	45 hours	130 hours	150 hours	70 hours

Cher client,

MERCI pour votre achat chez Led Nordic

Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre achat chez nous et que vous profiterez des petits aperçus de la vie.

Ce manuel d'utilisation est destiné à la bougie LED rechargeable SIA.

Chargement :

Eteindre le produit.

Placez le produit dans le chargeur. Assurez-vous que le produit est correctement placé sur la plaque de chargement.

Insérez le cordon dans la plaque et dans l'adaptateur approuvé de la prise murale.

Assurez-vous que le chargeur USB est approuvé pour 1A et 5V ou 2A et 5V.

Le voyant rouge s'allume et le chargement est en cours.

Continuez à charger jusqu'à ce que le voyant lumineux devienne vert.

La durée d'éclairage peut être prolongée si la luminosité est baissée sur la télécommande.

Assurez-vous que la base de la lampe extérieure est bien fixée. Dévissez d'un quart de tour l'encoche et n'oubliez pas que l'anneau en caoutchouc est en place.

Utilisation :

Eteignez la prise de courant.

Retirez la fiche de la prise.

Retirer le produit de la plaque de chargement.

Allumer le produit (les bougies effilées ont un bouton sur le bouton et les bougies d'arbre de Noël ont un bouton tactile sur le côté de la lumière).

La lumière s'allume et la télécommande peut être utilisée (achat supplémentaire).

Sécurité :

Ne pas exposer le produit aux chocs, à l'humidité ou à l'eau.

Ne pas placer le produit avec de la cire de bougie près d'une source de chaleur ou directement au soleil, car elle fondrait.

car il fondrait.

Le produit doit être retourné à un centre de recyclage.

N'ouvrez pas et n'essayez pas de réparer ces produits vous-même.

Conservez le produit à l'écart des produits chimiques ou de la chaleur qui peuvent l'endommager.

Batterie générale :

Batterie au lithium polymère, 3,7 V.

Température de stockage : 15°C-25°C.

Puissance et tension de la lumière : 0,02W/3,7V.

Avantage haute densité d'énergie, pas d'effet mémoire, pas d'acide.

Protection IC intégrée PCM/PCB.

Approuvé CE.

Lampe d'extérieur homologuée IP44.

Lampe d'intérieur IP20.

Durée de vie : 350~380 fois.

La capacité de la batterie, le temps de charge et le temps d'éclairage (en utilisant un chargeur 5V, 2A) sont donnés à titre indicatif.

Le temps de charge et le temps d'éclairage peuvent varier en fonction du chargeur, de la luminosité ou de la puissance restante de la batterie rechargeable.

	Rechargeable tealights	Rechargeable pillar candles	Rechargeable taper candles	Rechargeable Christmas tree candles
Battery capacity	200mAh	500 mAh	350 mAh	300 mAh
Charging time (appr.)	2 hours	4 hours	2 hours	4.5 hours
Illumination time (appr.)	45 hours	130 hours	150 hours	70 hours

Should you have any questions about the product, you are more than welcome to contact us.

With best regards



Enjoy the little glimpses

Imported by:

Mrkk aps

8000 Aarhus

Denmark

Cvr 36891963

www.led-nordic.com